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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.2660.11JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2Lo1 7.5 -0.29 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 7.21

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.85

4.301.00 21 1111101 2113.32A2
2.870.57 2211101111012.3FCSp23
3.461110000101110.363.1CiSt24

5 SpSt3 3.4 0.71 1 4.111 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
22211111112 2.3110.711.6LSp26

5.0 0.71 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 07 3Lo 5.71
3.0 0.29 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 08 CCoSp2 3.29

29.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75
6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.75
6.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.71
6.64
6.71

33.26

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.750.80 6.71
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.000.80 6.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.85

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.0552.91USAAlissa CZISNY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.14 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 0 7.16

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.86

1.960.36 20 0101111 1111.6LSp22
4.86-0.14 00100-2-100-10-15.03Lo3
3.591010000100010.293.32A4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.43 1 2.431 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
22110112111 3.7420.643.1SpSt26

3.1 0.21 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 07 CiSt2 3.31
2.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 18 CCoSp1 3.00

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00
5.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75
5.25 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.71
5.50
5.75

30.05

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.000.80 5.79
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.750.80 5.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.1552.67USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 7.30

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.52

5.000.00 00 0-100-100 0005.03Lo2
1.200.00 0010000100001.2LSp13
2.97-211000000-200-0.133.1SpSt24

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.21 0 2.711 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
00110000010 3.7310.433.32A6

3.1 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 07 SlSt2 3.24
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FCSp1 2.00

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00
6.75 0.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.50
6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.21
6.00
6.11

28.15

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.250.80 6.11
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.000.80 6.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.0451.61CHNBinshu XU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.29 1 -1 1 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 7.59

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.57

4.57-0.43 0-2 -10-1-2-100 0-115.03Lo2
2.610.21 02-10111001012.4LSp33
3.830100000001110.433.4SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.29 1 3.591 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
01100000010 2.1400.142.0FCSp16

2.0 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07 SlSt1 2.07
2.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 08 CCoSp1 2.64

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50
5.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25
5.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.89
5.61
5.68

29.04

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.000.80 5.54
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.000.80 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.57

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.0151.42USAEmily HUGHES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.20

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.41

7.300.00 00 0000000 0007.33Lz+2T2
5.140.14 0110000100005.03Lo3
1.701111011111110.501.2LSp14

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.36 0 3.461 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2
01000001010 2.0700.072.0FCSp16

2.0 0.21 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 17 SlSt1 2.21
2.5 0.43 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 CCoSp1 2.93

26.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

5.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.25
5.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.86
5.71
5.86

28.01

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.000.80 5.82
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 4.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.500.80 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.41

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5348.67KORYu-Na KIM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+1T1 6.4 -0.86 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -3 0 0 -3 5.54

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.14

3.240.14 10 0100000 0013.1SpSt22
2.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.03Lo3
1.841221011111210.641.2LSp14

5 CiSt2 3.1 0.21 1 3.310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
22200111110 2.8010.502.3FCSp26

3.3 0.57 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 07 2A 3.87
2.5 0.43 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 08 CCoSp1 2.93

26.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.25

5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25
5.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00
5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.18
5.93
6.00

25.53

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.250.80 6.04
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.500.80 6.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.1948.42GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.29 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3.59

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.23

7.300.00 00 0000000 0007.33Lz+2T2
2.800.50 2111011011112.3FCSp23
2.86-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2.145.03Lo4

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.07 1 3.170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

2.4 0.21 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 07 LSp3 2.61
3.5 0.36 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 18 CCoSp3 3.86

28.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.25

5.25 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00
5.00 5.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75
5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.21
4.89
5.11

28.19

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.750.80 5.07
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.000.80 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.23

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.6347.77JPNAki SAWADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

LSp21 1.6 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.67

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.14

7.16-0.14 -10 000000-1 0007.33Lz+2T2
2.43-2.57 -2-2-3-2-2-2-3-3-3-3-3-35.03Lo3
2.370110010000000.072.3FCSp24

5 SlSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 2A 3.30
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

28.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
6.00

5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50
5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.71
5.39
5.54

25.63

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.500.80 5.61
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.250.80 5.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5045.93CANAmanda BILLINGS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -1.57 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 5.73

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.43

4.71-0.29 00 -10-1-2-101 0-105.03Lo2
2.440.14 1010000000012.3FCSp23
3.240110000001000.143.1SpSt24

5 LSp1 1.2 0.14 0 1.340 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 1.90-2-1.403.32A6

2.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
3.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 08 CCoSp2 3.14

27.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.25 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50
5.50 6.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.43
5.21
5.43

24.50

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.750.80 5.36
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.500.80 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.9345.85RUSVeronika KROPOTINA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.29 0 1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4.71

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.92

6.800.00 00 0000000 0006.83F+2T2
2.300.00 0-100000000002.3FCSp23
2.40-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-1-0.903.32A4

5 LSp2 1.6 -0.09 0 1.510 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1
00000100000 3.4000.003.4SpSt36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.5 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 08 CCoSp1 2.71

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.79
4.57
4.82

26.93

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.250.80 4.79
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.500.80 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.92

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.4043.93FINKiira KORPI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1Lz+COMBO1 0.6 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.53

5.430.43 10 100-1-110 1015.03Lo2
2.500.00 0010000100002.5CCoSp13
3.10000-1000000000.003.1SlSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.29 0 3.590 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
11000001000 1.2700.071.2LSp16

3.1 -0.03 -1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 07 SpSt2 3.07
2.0 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 1 0 08 FCSp1 2.14

20.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.50 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75
5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.64
5.54
5.68

21.40

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.750.80 5.64
Interpretation 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.000.80 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.53

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.8543.22CANMira LEUNG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.20

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.37

6.87-0.43 -10 000-1-1-1-1 -1-107.33Lz+2T2
1.200.00 1000000-1-10001.2LSp13
0.97-3-3-1-2-1-2-2-10-1-2-2-0.531.52Lo4

5 SpSt3 3.4 0.00 0 3.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
100-10-1-10000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

2.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 CiSt1 2.07
3.0 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 08 CCoSp2 3.14

23.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
5.50

5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00
4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50
5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
4.89
5.07

22.85

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.000.80 5.18
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.750.80 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.37

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS
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February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.7341.95ISRTamar KATZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 5.14

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.22

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz+COMBO2
3.970.57 11101100010-13.4SpSt33
3.440000000001010.143.32A4

5 LSp2 1.6 0.36 0 1.961 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
11000001110 2.2910.292.0FCSp16

2.0 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.07
2.5 0.36 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 18 CCoSp1 2.86

25.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.46
4.14
4.39

24.73

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.000.80 4.32
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.250.80 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.0440.84UKREkaterina PROYDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.80

4.57-0.43 -10 -1-1-1-2-100 0005.03Lo2
1.200.00 -1000000000001.2LSp13
3.100000010100010.003.1SpSt24

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

2.0 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07 SlSt1 2.07
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

23.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.61
4.32
4.43

23.04

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.250.80 4.43
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.500.80 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.2440.60ITAValentina MARCHEI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -2.14 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 3.86

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.36

2.000.00 00 0000-100 0002.0FCSp12
3.300.00 0000000000013.32A3
1.791011010001010.291.52Lo4

5 LSp1 1.2 -0.04 -1 1.160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
11100000000 3.24-10.143.1SpSt26

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CCoSp1 2.50
3.1 0.29 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 18 SlSt2 3.39

22.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.25
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.00 5.25
4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.89
4.68
4.96

21.24

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.000.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.500.80 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.5439.75ESTElena GLEBOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.30

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.21

3.71-1.29 -1-2 -1-1-1-2-2-2-1 -1-2-15.03Lo2
2.790.29 1111000100012.5CCoSp13
2.000000000000000.002.0SlSt14

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 07 FCSp1 2.00
1.2 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 LSp1 1.34

24.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.07
3.86
4.07

23.54

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.250.80 4.14
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.21

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.0338.91JPNAkiko KITAMURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 3.00

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.88

1.200.00 00 1000000 0001.2LSp12
0.61-0.89 -3-3-3-2-3-3-2-3-2-2-3-31.52Lo3
2.591110000101010.292.3FCSp24

5 2A 3.3 0.43 1 3.730 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
01000000000 3.4000.003.4SpSt36

2.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

22.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75
4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.11
4.89
4.93

19.03

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.000.80 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 5.00 4.750.80 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.88

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.6238.05THATammy SUTAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.73

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.43

3.16-0.04 00 0-10000-1 -1003.22Lz+2T2
2.170.57 2211110111111.6LSp23
3.391101000000110.293.1SpSt24

5 2Lo 1.5 0.07 1 1.570 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
000000-10000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 SlSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

20.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.11
3.96
4.18

21.62

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.500.80 4.11
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.250.80 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.3737.32FRANadege BOBILLIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5.80

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.95

2.370.07 10 1000000 0002.3FCSp22
1.90-1.40 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-23.32A3
1.5000000-10000010.001.52Lo4

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.50-10.002.5CCoSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 LSp1 1.20

21.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75
4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.32
4.11
4.18

20.37

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.750.80 4.29
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.750.80 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.95

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.8636.81POLIlona SENDEREK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.90 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.40

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.95

2.300.00 00 0000000 0002.3FCSp22
4.30-1.00 -1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-15.33T+2T3
1.160-10-100000000-0.041.2LSp14

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07 CCoSp2 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt2 3.10

22.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.50
4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25
4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.00
3.86
4.07

20.86

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.500.80 4.00
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.500.80 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.95

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  



LADIES SHORT PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS

  
 

 
World Junior Figure Skating Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 

February 28th – March 6th                                          Kitchener / Canada 
 
 
 

 

 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.5236.78SWEAmanda NYLANDER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.26

3.730.43 10 0100001 1013.32A2
2.000.00 1000000000002.0FCSp13
3.1001000001000-10.003.1SpSt24

5 3Lo 5.0 -2.00 -2 3.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
21100000001 1.4100.211.2LSp16

2.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 CiSt1 2.14
2.5 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 CCoSp1 2.64

23.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.75
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.50
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.68
4.43
4.61

19.52

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.250.80 4.57
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.500.80 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.26

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.9336.45RUSLilia BIKTAGIROVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.52

2.070.07 00 1101000 0002.0FCSp12
0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.92Lz+COMBO3
2.470100011000010.072.4LSp34

5 SlSt1 2.0 0.07 1 2.070 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
-2-2-2-1-1-2-2-2-1-2-2 0.99-2-0.511.52Lo6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
3.0 0.03 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 1 08 CCoSp2 3.03

19.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.11
4.75
4.82

17.93

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.000.80 4.89
Interpretation 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.750.80 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2434.47SVKRadka BARTOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.30

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.23

0.94-0.26 0-1 -1-10-1-1-1-1 -1-1-11.2LSp12
2.000.00 0000000000002.0SlSt13
3.300000000000000.003.32A4

5 SpSt2 3.1 -0.10 -1 3.000 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000000-10000 2.50-10.002.5CCoSp16

1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -37 2Lo 0.50
2.0 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -18 FCSp1 1.70

20.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25
4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25
3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.14
4.04
4.04

19.24

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.000.80 4.07
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.000.80 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.23

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.8733.59SWEIsabelle NYLANDER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.00

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.72

0.53-0.77 -3-2 -3-2-2-3-1-2-3 -2-3-21.32S+COMBO2
1.74-0.26 -1-2-1-100-2-2-1-10-12.0FCSp13
3.461110010101110.363.1SpSt24

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
000-10000010 1.2000.001.2LSp16

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 CCoSp1 2.64

17.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
5.00

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.57
4.29
4.46

16.87

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.000.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.750.80 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.72

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2533.34SUICindy CARQUILLAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

LSp11 1.2 -0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1.07

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.09

3.300.00 00 0-100000 0003.32A2
0.53-0.77 -3-1-3-3-2-3-3-2-2-2-2-31.32S+COMBO3
1.83-10-1-100-1-1-10-10-0.172.0FCSp14

5 2Lo 1.5 0.21 1 1.710 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
01100000000 3.2410.143.1CiSt26

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 SpSt1 2.07

16.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75
4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
4.14
4.32

16.25

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.750.80 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.09

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.6932.81HUNBianka PADAR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.30

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.12

1.500.00 00 0000000 0001.52Lo2
1.96-0.04 000000000-1-102.0FCSp13
2.000000000000000.002.0CiSt14

5 2A 3.3 -0.30 -1 3.000 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
0-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1 0.86-1-0.341.2LSp16

3.1 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.00
2.5 -0.43 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -28 CCoSp1 2.07

22.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.61
3.46
3.50

18.69

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.750.80 3.61
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.500.80 3.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.9131.13MEXEmily NAPHTAL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

27

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.22

2.470.07 10 0101000 0002.4LSp32
3.200.00 0000000-100-103.22Lz+2T3
2.460000010-1-100-2-0.042.5CCoSp14

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.07 0 3.171 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0
00000-100000 1.5000.001.52Lo6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
2.0 -0.09 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 08 FCSp1 1.91

20.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75
3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.57
3.43
3.64

17.91

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.000.80 3.64
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 0.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.000.80 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.2329.27GBRJody ANNANDALE 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3.30

28

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.04

3.94-1.86 -2-1 -3-2-2-2-3-2-1 -2-2-25.83S+2T2
1.200.00 0000000000001.2LSp13
1.8300-100-2-1-1-10-2-2-0.172.0SpSt14

5 2Lo 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.00-30.000.0FCSp6

2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 0 -1 0 07 CiSt1 1.96
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 0 -1 0 -2 -3 0 0-2 0 09 FCSp1* 0.00

18.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.82
3.61
3.71

16.23

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.750.80 3.86
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.750.80 3.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.04

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

-1.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.0129.11AUSPhoebe DI TOMMASO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.20

29

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.10

2.140.14 11 2000000 0002.0FCSp12
0.61-0.89 -3-3-3-2-3-3-2-3-2-2-3-31.52Lo3
1.16000-10000-1000-0.041.2LSp14

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

16.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
4.00

3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.57
3.29
3.57

15.01

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.750.80 3.61
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.500.80 3.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.10

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.2327.97TPEJocelyn HO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.10

30

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.74

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S+COMBO2
1.96-0.04 0-1-10000000002.0SlSt13
1.9600-1-200-1-10000-0.042.0FCSp14

5 2Lo 1.5 -0.39 -1 1.11-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1
00000000000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.50

16.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.54
3.32
3.39

15.23

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.250.80 3.54
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.250.80 3.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.74

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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